
                           Mississippi Valley Conference Championship Meet
                          Maple Grove Venues - Hosted by La Crosse Central
                                        West Salem, Wisconsin
                                          October 12, 2023
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                               **** Boys' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                        Gr  Team                              Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  =========================== ==  ================================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 4669  Manny Putz                  11  Onalaska                          15:09.4  4:53 
      2    2 4664  Blake Burnstad              12  Onalaska                          16:05.6  5:11 
      3    3 4554  Jonathan Skemp              12  Aquinas                           16:06.9  5:12 
      4    4 4684  BEN CARNEY                   9  Sparta                            16:25.4  5:18 
      5    5 4672  Arlo White                  11  Onalaska                          16:28.4  5:19 
      6    6 4549  Joey Hirschboeck            12  Aquinas                           16:34.6  5:21 
      7    7 4587  Sam Horman                  12  Holmen                            16:35.2  5:21 
      8    8 4548  Declan Gregg                11  Aquinas                           16:35.9  5:21 
      9    9 4589  Josiah Kulmaczewski         10  Holmen                            16:38.2  5:22 
     10   10 4580  Ethan Archer                12  Holmen                            16:40.8  5:23 
     11   11 4671  Drew Symons                  9  Onalaska                          17:15.8  5:34 
     12   12 4704  Tyler Boettcher              9  Tomah                             17:27.3  5:38 
     13   13 4689  Nicholas Lueth              11  Sparta                            17:27.5  5:38 
     14   14 4542  Kaleb Azene                 10  Aquinas                           17:35.1  5:40 
     15   15 4688  Joel Johnson                10  Sparta                            17:41.6  5:42 
     16   16 4618  Lyndon Torkelson            10  La Crosse Central                 17:41.7  5:42 
     17   17 4597  Dylan Whiteaker             11  Holmen                            17:51.6  5:45 
     18   18 4638  Joseph Duffrin              12  La Crosse Logan                   17:53.8  5:46 
     19   19 4592  Jon Rosenow                 11  Holmen                            17:57.8  5:47 
     20   20 4642  Daniel Lenz                 11  La Crosse Logan                   18:05.2  5:50 
     21   21 4593  Brennen Schloegel            9  Holmen                            18:15.5  5:53 
     22   22 4666  Ben Hsieh                   12  Onalaska                          18:16.0  5:53 
     23   23 4686  Milo Everson-Riley          10  Sparta                            18:20.8  5:55 
     24   24 4691  Braedyn Novak               10  Sparta                            18:23.8  5:56 
     25   25 4663  Kasey Barth                 12  Onalaska                          18:24.4  5:56 
     26   26 4552  Colin Sans Crainte          12  Aquinas                           18:28.8  5:57 
     27   27 4662  Luke Archer                 10  Onalaska                          18:33.8  5:59 
     28   28 4550  Trevor Paulson              11  Aquinas                           18:37.2  6:00 
     29   29 4544  Oliver Buck                 10  Aquinas                           18:38.5  6:01 
     30   30 4712  Logan Larson                12  Tomah                             18:40.0  6:01 
     31   31 4609  Sean Erickson               10  La Crosse Central                 18:45.3  6:03 
     32   32 4619  Isaiah Yard                 11  La Crosse Central                 18:54.2  6:06 
     33   33 4643  Owen Mitchell               11  La Crosse Logan                   18:55.4  6:06 
     34   34 4715  Marshall Reiman             10  Tomah                             19:00.2  6:07 
     35   35 4611  Jacob Fresia                 9  La Crosse Central                 19:01.8  6:08 
     36   36 4713  Andrew Lindberg              9  Tomah                             19:04.1  6:09 
     37   37 4714  Cale Ollendick              10  Tomah                             19:04.4  6:09 
     38   38 4707  Thomas Evans                10  Tomah                             19:06.5  6:10 
     39   39 4692  John (Jack) Schanhofer      10  Sparta                            19:09.5  6:10 
     40   40 4717  Jackson Tackmann             9  Tomah                             19:11.9  6:11 
     41   41 4639  Isaac Gabriel                9  La Crosse Logan                   19:21.7  6:14 
     42   42 4690  Carter Miller               10  Sparta                            19:42.1  6:21 
     43   43 4612  Carson Jolly                12  La Crosse Central                 19:42.5  6:21 
     44   44 4594  Luke Steen                   9  Holmen                            20:02.8  6:28 
     45   45 4636  Camden Daykin                9  La Crosse Logan                   20:12.1  6:31 
     46   46 4641  Brett Jeffries              11  La Crosse Logan                   21:02.1  6:47 
     47   47 4617  Jordan San Miguel           12  La Crosse Central                 21:10.5  6:49 
     48   48 4614  Dawson Miles                 9  La Crosse Central                 21:12.9  6:50 
     49   49 4645  Chenue Thao                 11  La Crosse Logan                   21:19.1  6:52 
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                                 **** Boys' Varsity Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    41  Onalaska                                   (16:39.1  83:15.2 3:06.6)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Manny Putz                11 15:09.4
       2      2  Blake Burnstad            12 16:05.6
       3      5  Arlo White                11 16:28.4
       4     11  Drew Symons                9 17:15.8
       5     22  Ben Hsieh                 12 18:16.0
       6   ( 25) Kasey Barth               12 18:24.4
       7   ( 27) Luke Archer               10 18:33.8

       2.    57  Aquinas                                    (17:04.3  85:21.3 2:21.9)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Jonathan Skemp            12 16:06.9
       2      6  Joey Hirschboeck          12 16:34.6
       3      8  Declan Gregg              11 16:35.9
       4     14  Kaleb Azene               10 17:35.1
       5     26  Colin Sans Crainte        12 18:28.8
       6   ( 28) Trevor Paulson            11 18:37.2
       7   ( 29) Oliver Buck               10 18:38.5

       3.    62  Holmen                                     (17:08.8  85:43.6 1:22.6)
     ====================================================
       1      7  Sam Horman                12 16:35.2
       2      9  Josiah Kulmaczewski       10 16:38.2
       3     10  Ethan Archer              12 16:40.8
       4     17  Dylan Whiteaker           11 17:51.6
       5     19  Jon Rosenow               11 17:57.8
       6   ( 21) Brennen Schloegel          9 18:15.5
       7   ( 44) Luke Steen                 9 20:02.8

       4.    79  Sparta                                     (17:39.9  88:19.1 1:58.4)
     ====================================================
       1      4  BEN CARNEY                 9 16:25.4
       2     13  Nicholas Lueth            11 17:27.5
       3     15  Joel Johnson              10 17:41.6
       4     23  Milo Everson-Riley        10 18:20.8
       5     24  Braedyn Novak             10 18:23.8
       6   ( 39) John (Jack) Schanhofer    10 19:09.5
       7   ( 42) Carter Miller             10 19:42.1

       5.   149  Tomah                                      (18:39.2  93:16.0 1:37.1)
     ====================================================
       1     12  Tyler Boettcher            9 17:27.3
       2     30  Logan Larson              12 18:40.0
       3     34  Marshall Reiman           10 19:00.2
       4     36  Andrew Lindberg            9 19:04.1
       5     37  Cale Ollendick            10 19:04.4
       6   ( 38) Thomas Evans              10 19:06.5
       7   ( 40) Jackson Tackmann           9 19:11.9

       6.   157  La Crosse Logan                            (18:53.7  94:28.2 2:18.3)
     ====================================================
       1     18  Joseph Duffrin            12 17:53.8
       2     20  Daniel Lenz               11 18:05.2
       3     33  Owen Mitchell             11 18:55.4
       4     41  Isaac Gabriel              9 19:21.7
       5     45  Camden Daykin              9 20:12.1
       6   ( 46) Brett Jeffries            11 21:02.1
       7   ( 49) Chenue Thao               11 21:19.1
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       7.   157  La Crosse Central                          (18:49.1  94:05.5 2:00.8)
     ====================================================
       1     16  Lyndon Torkelson          10 17:41.7
       2     31  Sean Erickson             10 18:45.3
       3     32  Isaiah Yard               11 18:54.2
       4     35  Jacob Fresia               9 19:01.8
       5     43  Carson Jolly              12 19:42.5
       6   ( 47) Jordan San Miguel         12 21:10.5
       7   ( 48) Dawson Miles               9 21:12.9
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                            **** Boys' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                        Gr  Team                              Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  =========================== ==  ================================= ======= ===== 
      1      4615  Bode Nesler                 11  La Crosse Central                 18:04.0  5:49 
      2      4610  Cole Falkenberry            10  La Crosse Central                 18:34.6  5:59 
      3    1 4546  Roger Flege                 11  Aquinas                           18:35.2  5:59 
      4    2 4547  Thomas Gorman               11  Aquinas                           18:36.6  6:00 
      5    3 4716  Andrew Russell              10  Tomah                             19:14.8  6:12 
      6      4670  Brett Schindler             10  Onalaska                          19:21.8  6:14 
      7    4 4581  Noah Bertram                12  Holmen                            19:25.4  6:16 
      8    5 4596  Cayden Veng                 11  Holmen                            19:32.9  6:18 
      9    6 4586  Kevin Hegland               12  Holmen                            19:38.5  6:20 
     10    7 4598  Grayson Wirth               10  Holmen                            19:44.0  6:22 
     11      4637  Gabe Driscoll                9  La Crosse Logan                   19:45.0  6:22 
     12      4665  Matias Dahl                 12  Onalaska                          19:51.1  6:24 
     13    8 4599  Caleb Wyss                  10  Holmen                            19:52.6  6:24 
     14    9 4583  Kyle Dreyer                 10  Holmen                            20:04.9  6:28 
     15      4685  Xavier Centeno              10  Sparta                            20:12.3  6:31 
     16      4667  Mathew Jackson               9  Onalaska                          20:31.2  6:37 
     17   10 4702  Brady Baldwin               12  Tomah                             20:38.5  6:39 
     18      4668  Elliott Lueke                9  Onalaska                          20:46.1  6:42 
     19   11 4703  Sam Bannan                  10  Tomah                             20:47.9  6:42 
     20   12 4705  Aidan Branch                12  Tomah                             21:06.1  6:48 
     21   13 4582  Christian Brickner           9  Holmen                            21:12.5  6:50 
     22      4590  Ezra Neumann                11  Holmen                            21:12.8  6:50 
     23   14 4553  Brody Sherrill              11  Aquinas                           21:17.0  6:52 
     24      4687  Casey Halverson             10  Sparta                            21:35.5  6:57 
     25      4585  Brock Hanson                12  Holmen                            21:52.0  7:03 
     26      4616  Collin Ogle                 10  La Crosse Central                 21:52.6  7:03 
     27   15 4711  Benjamin Hilson             11  Tomah                             22:11.7  7:09 
     28      4591  Daniel Ott                  10  Holmen                            22:14.3  7:10 
     29      4588  Torin Houston                9  Holmen                            22:26.2  7:14 
     30   16 4545  Vince DeBauche              11  Aquinas                           22:39.0  7:18 
     31   17 4709  Noah Hibma                   9  Tomah                             22:45.9  7:20 
     32   18 4708  Kai Garvin                  10  Tomah                             22:57.9  7:24 
     33      4600  Josiah Zong                 10  Holmen                            23:13.8  7:29 
     34      4710  Steven Higby                11  Tomah                             23:42.4  7:38 
     35      4613  Ben Manke                   10  La Crosse Central                 23:42.6  7:38 
     36   19 4551  Anthony Petullo             10  Aquinas                           23:50.1  7:41 
     37      4595  August Stoltz                9  Holmen                            24:21.8  7:51 
     38      4584  Alex Guggenbuel             11  Holmen                            24:25.9  7:52 
     39      4640  Oliver Harnisch             10  La Crosse Logan                   24:50.0  8:00 
     40      4706  Collin Branch               10  Tomah                             24:59.8  8:03 
     41      4701  Benjamin Ahrendt            11  Tomah                             25:00.6  8:03 
     42      4646  Carter Xiong                11  La Crosse Logan                   25:28.4  8:12 
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       1.    30  Holmen                                     (19:38.7  98:13.4 0:27.2)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Noah Bertram              12 19:25.4
       2      5  Cayden Veng               11 19:32.9
       3      6  Kevin Hegland             12 19:38.5
       4      7  Grayson Wirth             10 19:44.0
       5      8  Caleb Wyss                10 19:52.6
       6   (  9) Kyle Dreyer               10 20:04.9
       7   ( 13) Christian Brickner         9 21:12.5

       2.    51  Tomah                                      (20:47.8  103:59.0 2:56.9)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Andrew Russell            10 19:14.8
       2     10  Brady Baldwin             12 20:38.5
       3     11  Sam Bannan                10 20:47.9
       4     12  Aidan Branch              12 21:06.1
       5     15  Benjamin Hilson           11 22:11.7
       6   ( 17) Noah Hibma                 9 22:45.9
       7   ( 18) Kai Garvin                10 22:57.9

       3.    52  Aquinas                                    (20:59.6  104:57.9 5:14.9)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Roger Flege               11 18:35.2
       2      2  Thomas Gorman             11 18:36.6
       3     14  Brody Sherrill            11 21:17.0
       4     16  Vince DeBauche            11 22:39.0
       5     19  Anthony Petullo           10 23:50.1


